__________________________________

i Advantages of L2L Program

1 = Set schedule/room allocation every week
' = Specialized Tutor trained under L2L

i staffing

TUTOR REQUEST
FORM (I need a tutor)

= Food provided on occasion
= Minimum 13 tutoring sessions
= Attendance is tracked and monitored

Parental Consent Form (Part 2)

cut off date Mar 3¢

Name: Grade:

Online Application Tell people to text @brss to the number (289) 807-1566

In addition to handing in the following Parental Consent form to

student services, those interested in getting a L2L tutor will have

to complete Part 1 of the application ONLINE, which can be 70: (289) 807-1566
found at http://www.werbr.ca/I2|-peer-tutoring-program/

Communication with Students T

All communication throughout this program will be done through
the “Remind App”. More information about this service will be
provided through the online application. However you can quickly
join the group by following the instructions to the right >

If “Remind” asks you for your name ... please only write

YOUR FULL NAME (First, Last)
Tutoring Sessions:

The tutoring sessions will run every Tuesday or Wednesday after school from 2:30pm — 3:45pm in room 105/106 or the
Lecture Hall. The program also mandates that 13 sessions must be completed so that tutors will receive their certificate ...

so the peer’'s ATTENDANCE will be Mandatory. Please do not sign up for this program unless you are 100%
committed to all your tutoring sessions (i.e. L2L will take priority over any extra-curricular events)

Session # 1 - Tues/Wed Mar 21,22 Session # 5 - Tues/Wed Apr 18,19 Session # 9 - Tues/Wed May 16,17
Session # 2 - Tues/Wed Mar 28,29 Session # 6 - Tues/Wed Apr 25,26 Session # 10 - Tues/Wed May 23,24
Session # 3 - Tues/Wed Apr 4,5 Session # 7 - Tues/Wed May 2,3 Session # 11 - Tues/Wed May 30,31
Session # 4 - Tues/Wed Apr 11,12  Session # 8 - Tues/Wed May 9,10 Session # 12 - Tues/Wed Jun 6,7
Session # 13 - Tues/Wed Jun 13,14

*** Failure to meet the dates above without rescheduling or notifying Mr. Seixeiro will be subject to removal from the program
*** An accumulation of 2 ABSENCES will lead to removal from the program

Questions/Remarks/Comments:

Student Signature Parent Name (Print) Parent Signature

Please return this completed form to Mr. Seixeiro (Student Services - seixeirod@hcdsb.org ) ASAP and
complete the ONLINE application to reserve your tutor today.



http://www.werbr.ca/l2l-peer-tutoring-program/

